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DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION (VENUE) TV TIME (CT)/RESULT
Feb. 18 Friday vs. Illinois Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) BTN+ W, 4-2
Feb. 19 Saturday vs. Illinois Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) BTN+ W, 12-1
Feb. 20 Sunday vs. Illinois Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) BTN+ L, 1-7
Feb. 25 Friday at New Orleans New Orleans, La. (Maestri Field) UNOPrivateers.com L, 3-4
Feb. 26 Saturday at New Orleans New Orleans, La. (Maestri Field) UNOPrivateers.com W, 8-2
Feb. 27 Sunday at New Orleans New Orleans, La. (Maestri Field) UNOPrivateers.com L, 2-5
March 2 Wednesday MISSOURI STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ L, 3-12
CAMBRIA COLLEGE CLASSIC
March 4 Friday vs. Michigan State Minneapolis, Minn. (U.S. Bank Stadium) BTN+ L, 2-11
March 5 Saturday vs. Minnesota Minneapolis, Minn. (U.S. Bank Stadium) BTN+ L, 1-8
March 6 Sunday vs. Illinois Minneapolis, Minn. (U.S. Bank Stadium) BTN+ W, 10-7
March 8 Tuesday at Charleston Southern Charleston, S.C. (Nielsen Field) ESPN+ W, 7-5
March 9 Wednesday at Charleston Southern Charleston, S.C. (Nielsen Field) ESPN+ W, 13-1
FIRST PITCH INVITATIONAL
March 11 Friday vs. Western Carolina Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube L, 3-6
March 12 Saturday vs. Cincinnati Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube Canceled
March 13 Sunday vs. Michigan State Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube W, 13-7
March 16 Wednesday at Missouri State Springfield, Mo. (Hammons Field) L, 1-16
March 18 Friday at Indiana State Terre Haute, Ind. (Bob Warn Field) ESPN+ L, 2-6
March 19 Saturday at Indiana State Terre Haute, Ind. (Bob Warn Field) ESPN+ W, 7-5
March 20 Sunday at Indiana State Terre Haute, Ind. (Bob Warn Field) ESPN+ L, 10-11
March 23 Wednesday at Wichita State Wichita, Kan. (Eck Stadium) ESPN+ L, 5-7 (10)
March 25 Friday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. (O’Brate Stadium) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ L, 2-4
March 26 Saturday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. (O’Brate Stadium) okstate.com L, 3-4
March 27 Sunday at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. (O’Brate Stadium) okstate.com L, 2-7
March 30 Wednesday WICHITA STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ W, 14-2
April 1 Friday TEXAS TECH* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ L, 2-8
April 2 Saturday TEXAS TECH* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ L, 2-28
April 3 Sunday TEXAS TECH* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ W, 8-5
April 6 Wednesday at Missouri Columbia, Mo. (Taylor Stadium) SEC Network 7 p.m.
April 8 Friday ILLINOIS STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 9 Saturday ILLINOIS STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
April 10 Sunday ILLINOIS STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
April 12 Tuesday OMAHA Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 14 Thursday at Baylor* Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
April 15 Friday at Baylor* Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
April 16 Saturday at Baylor* Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 12 p.m.
April 19 Tuesday TEXAS SOUTHERN Kansas City, Kan. (Legends Field) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 20 Wednesday TEXAS SOUTHERN Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
April 22 Friday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 23 Saturday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
April 24 Sunday OKLAHOMA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
April 26 Tuesday at Air Force Air Force Academy, Colo. (Falcon Field) 4 p.m./3 p.m. MT
April 27 Wednesday at Air Force Air Force Academy, Colo. (Falcon Field) 2 p.m./1 p.m. MT
April 29 Friday WEST VIRGINIA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 30 Saturday WEST VIRGINIA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
May 1 Sunday WEST VIRGINIA* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
May 3 Tuesday at Omaha Omaha, Neb. (Tal Anderson Field) 6 p.m.
May 4 Wednesday at Omaha Omaha, Neb. (Tal Anderson Field) 6 p.m.
May 6 Friday at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. (Tointon Family Stadium) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
May 7 Saturday at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. (Tointon Family Stadium) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 4 p.m.
May 8 Sunday at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. (Tointon Family Stadium) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
May 13 Friday TCU* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
May 14 Saturday TCU* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
May 15 Sunday TCU* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
May 17 Tuesday MISSOURI Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 NOW on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
May 19 Thursday at Texas* Austin, Texas (UFCU Disch-Falk Field) Longhorn Network 6:30 p.m.
May 20 Friday at Texas* Austin, Texas (UFCU Disch-Falk Field) Longhorn Network 6:30 p.m.
May 21 Saturday at Texas* Austin, Texas (UFCU Disch-Falk Field) Longhorn Network 2:30 p.m.
*Big 12 Conference game. Home games in ALL CAPS and BOLD.

PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
May 25-29 Wednesday-Sunday TBD Arlington, Texas (Globe Life Field)
NCAA REGIONAL
June 3-6 Friday-Monday TBD Campus Sites
NCAA SUPER REGIONAL
June 10-13 Friday-Monday TBD Campus Sites
NCAA COLLEGE WORLD SERIES
June 16-27 Thursday-Monday TBD Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)


